provide an indication of the potential size of losses that could arise in extreme conditions.

25   Financial Risk Management (continued)

25.4   Market Risk (continued)

RBC Royal Bank (Aruba) N.V.   71

25.4.1   Market risk measurement techniques (continued)

Group Market Risk performs a risk sensitivity analysis by applying possible foreign currency
rate stress events on the group’s foreign currency trading portfolio in order to assess
potential impacts to foreign exchange earnings.

25.4.2   Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash
flows or the fair values of financial instruments.  The Board has established limits on the level
of mismatch of interest rate repricing that may be taken, which is monitored by the Treasurers
and Asset/Liability Committees.

Sensitivity analyzes were conducted to determine the effect on net profit and other
components of equity arising from a reasonable change in interest rates with all other variables
held constant.

   Effect on other  Effect on other

  Effect on components Effect on components

  net profit of equity net profit of equity

  2019 2019 2018 2018

  (AWG '000) (AWG '000) (AWG '000) (AWG '000)

 Change in interest rate

   +1% (5,610) - (6,491) -

   -1% 5,610 - 6,491 -

25   Financial Risk Management (continued)

25.4   Market Risk (continued)

RBC Royal Bank (Aruba) N.V.   72

25.4.2   Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest sensitivity of assets and liabilities to repricing risk

The table below summarizes the bank’s exposure to interest rate repricing risk. It includes the
group’s financial instruments at carrying amounts, categorized by the earlier of contractual
repricing or maturity dates.

  Up to one  One to five  Over five  Non-interest  Total

  year  years   years   bearing